








1·CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, URBANA, ILLINOIS 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING 

~ ~ . . f l 

~y THB[""7 VI~~ -C!ARD~~·~SERVICE - AUDITOR 
f . . • 

g~n   ' 

. Pb BOX· 7904·08 
t ~; · f • ' t 'LsT Xf>UIS , · ~ :MO ·63179-0408 

7 
. 

_J 
I , 

PAY ONT,Y ****·*2 , 033 DOLLARS AND 44 CENTS 

VOID IF NOT CASHED WITHIN 180 DAYS 

. ' . 

BUSEY BANK 
URBANA, ILLINOIS 

0628099 

12/22/21 

*****2,033.44 

Amount of Check 

AUDITOR 

CHAMPAJ:GH COUlffY' 

URBANA, ILLilC'OIS 61802 

DBTACH AND RBTAIN THIS STATBMBNT 

1 ACCOUNTS PAlABLB 
RBMITTANCB SV.TBMBIIT 12/22/21 0628099 

DEPT 

AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 
AUDITOR ,. 

' ' 

I • 

DOCUMENT NO. P.O. NO. 

020-
020-
020-
020-
020-
020-
020-
020-
020-

31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 
31 

I 

DESCRIPTION 

4433 SAMS CLUB 12/2 
4433 AMAZON 12/2 
4433 STAPLES 12/10 
4433 IGFOA 11/29 
4433 AMAZON 12/4 
4433 "LOWES 11/24 
4433 STAPLES 11/21 
4433 STAPLES 11/20 
4433 STAPLES 12/3 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS PAYMENT. 

NET AMOUNT 

11.98 
39.32 
39.48 
45.00 
49.49 

154.25 
418.99 
419. 94 
854.99 

I 
PL~E -CALL THE CHAMl>AIGN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFlCE (217) 384• 3763. 











CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, URBANA, ILLINOIS 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING 

PAY I 
TO THE I VISA CARDMEMBER SERVICE - AUDITOR 7 
ORDER 
OF  

PO BOX 790408 

LsT LOUIS MO 63179-0408 _J 

PAY ONT•Y *******519 DOLLARS AND~CENTS 

VOID IF NOT CASHED WITHIN 180 DAYS 

BUSEY BANK 
URBANA, ILLINOIS 

0628945 

1/31/22 

*******519.30 

Amount of Check 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 
URBANA, ILLINOIS 61802 

DBTACH AND RBTAIN THIS STATBMBNT 

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
REMITTANCE STATBMBNT 1/31/22 0628945 

DEPT 

AUDITOR 
AUDITOR 

DOCUMENT NO. P.O. NO. 

020-
020-

37 
37 

DESCRIPTION 

4433 STAPLES 12/24 
4433 BECKER 12/13 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS PAYMENT. 

NET AMOUNT 

240.00 
279.30 

PLEASE CALL THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY AUDITOR ' S OFFICE (217) 384-3763. 



FOR COUNTY BOARD APPROVAL

2/1/22

 

DEPARTMENT APPROPRIATION # VR#/PO# VR/PO DATE DESCRIPTION VENDOR AMOUNT

EMERGENCY PURCHASE

** American Resue Plan Act 840-000-141.00 840-11 12/28/2021 Cisco duo standard multi-factor authentication license & hardware. Arlington Computer Products 27,216.50      

** American Resue Plan Act 840-000-141.00 840-12 12/28/2021 Cisco duo standard multi-factor authentication license & hardware. Arlington Computer Products 17,166.25      

NO PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED

** County Clerk 080-022-533.29 22-260 1/14/2022 New website format design development Image Graphics Inc 19,000.00      

INAPPROPRIATE USE OF COUNTY FUNDS

** Board of Review 080-000-141.00 21-18 1/21/2022

Cardholder charged non-conforming purchages on 12/27 at Jimmy 

Johns for $18.63 and 12/30 at Biaggi's for $140.00.  Cardholder 

reimbursed the County for $156.20 on 1/10/22 and $2.43 (tip amount 

not certain until statement received) on 1/21/22.

Visa 158.63           

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT PAID WITH TAX

** Board of Review 080-021-522.44 21-18 1/21/2022

12/20 Dave & Harry Locksmith charge included tax of 41 cents.  

Employee reimbursed tax on 1/21/22. Visa 4.91               

***According to Illinois Attorney General and Champaign County State's Attorney, 

     the Purchasing Policy does not apply to the office of elected officials***

** Paid-For information only

PURCHASES NOT FOLLOWING THE PURCHASING POLICY AND EMERGENCY PURCHASES

For items paid 12/31/21 to 1/31/22

L:\Bad Purchases\Non Conforming  Purchases





CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, URBANA, ILLINOIS 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING 

PAY I I 
TO THEI VISA CARDMEMBER SERVICE - SUPERVSR ASSMT I 
ORDER 
OF 1 

PO BOX 790408 

LsT LOUIS MO 63119-0400 _J 

PAY ONLY "'******l63 DOLLARS AND2!..CENTS 

VOID IF NOT CASHED WITHIN 180 DAYS 

BUSEY BANK 
URBANA. ILLINOIS 

CHAMPAIGN COUNTY 

URBANA, ILLINOIS 61802 

DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMENT 
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 

REMITTANCE STATEMENT 1/31/22 

DEPT 

BOARD OF REVIEW 

DOCUMENT NO. P.O. NO. 

021-
021-
021-

18 
18 
18 

DESCRIPTION 

3641 DAVE&HRY 12/21 
3641 JIMMYJNS 12/28 
3641 BIAGGIS 12/30 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS PAYMENT. 

0628944 

1/31/22 

"'******163.54 

Amount of Check 

0628944 
NET AMOUNT -

4.91 
18.63 

140.00 

PLEASE CALL THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE (217) 384-3763. 









JOHN C. BERGEE 04/93 
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